Electronic Polymers Inc.,       525 Round Rock West Drive # 300,       Round Rock,       Texas,       78681
                                                                                                              1 of 3                                                              Spec Number: 030-0000-03
EPI-FLO – PVS Connector Array Device
Electronic Polymers, Inc.
Description
The EPI-FLO Polymer Voltage Suppressor (PVS) connector array provides a shunt for electro static-
discharge (ESD) which protects sensitive electronic circuits from the damaging effects of over voltage

                                                                                                              3 of 3                                                             Spec Number: 030-0000-03
EPI-FLO – PVS Connector Array Device
Ordering Information:
                                                      CA –01 – xxxx – 020 – 200 – A – 8KV – S – T
Series Type
CA = Connector Array
Protection Units
 01 = 1
 39 = 39
Chip Size (EIA for Surface Mount)
 xxxx
xxxx
xxxx
xxxx
xxxx
Max Operating Voltage
006 = 6 volts
012 = 12 volts
020 = 20 volts
Trigger Voltage
 050 = 50 volts
 100 = 100 volts
 150 = 150 volts
 200 = 200 volts
 400 = 400 volts
 600 = 600 volts
Performance Standard
 A – IEC61000-4-2, 330 Ω source impedance
 B – HBM (human body model), 1500 Ω source impedance
C – MM (Machine Model)
 D – CDM (Charged Device Model)
 E – CDE (Cable Discharge Event)
ESD Voltage
 2KV = 2 kilovolts, contact discharge
 4KV = 4 kilovolts, contact discharge
 8KV = 8 kilovolts, contact discharge
 15KV = 15 kilovolts, air discharge
 25KV = 25 kilovolts, air discharge
Special Requirements
 S = Standard EIA footprint
CU = Custom
Packaging Options
 T = Tape & Reel
B = Bulk
P = Panel
G = Gel pack
Notes:
Manufacturer specifications subject to change.